Bethany Mae Reinfeld

Technical Director bmr@bethanyreinfeld.com
Assistant Technical Director (612) 695-8834 (cell)
www.bethanyreinfeld.com
Master Carpenter 3532 1% Ave South
Scenic Carpenter Minneapolis, MN 55408

Scenic Designer
Education:

B.F.A. in Design Tech (emphasis in Scenic Design and Technical Direction) from the University of Minnesota Duluth in May 2010.

University of Minnesota Duluth - 1049 University Drive. Duluth, MN 55812 Graduated 2010
High School: South High School — 3131 19™ Ave So. Minneapolis MN, 55407 — Graduated 2006

Professional Experience:
Creede Repertory Theatre (Creede, CO):

Master Carpenter Summer 2012

Wayzata Central Middle School (Wayzata, MN):
Technical Director/ Scenic Designer:  Beauty and the Beast Jr. (In Progress) Dir. Chris Larson
Des. Bethany Reinfeld

Bay Street Theatre (Sag Harbor, NY):

Scenic Carpenter: Enter Laughing: The Musical TD. Scott Bartley
Betty’s Summer Vacation TD. Scott Bartley
Tru TD. Scott Bartley

The Play Ground (Duluth, MN):
Technical Director/ Scenic Designer:  Leaves of Glass Dir. Geoff Conklin
Des. Bethany Reinfeld

Minnesota Ballet (Duluth, MN):
Scenic Carpenter: The Nutcracker TD: Curtis Phillips

Renegade Comedy Theatre (Duluth, MN):
Technical Director/ Scenic Designer:  Last Of The Red Hot Lovers Dir. Josh Hinke
Des. Bethany Reinfeld

Sieur Du Luth Summer Arts Festival (Duluth, MN):

Carpenter/ Scenic Painter/ Run Crew: Footloose TD. Mark Engler
The Ice Fishing Play TD. Mark Engler
Samson Et Delilah TD. Mark Engler
El Trovatore TD. Mark Engler
Mouse Trap TD. Mark Engler
Lucia Di Lammermoor TD. Mark Engler
Carman TD. Mark Engler
A Year With Frog And Toad TD. Mark Engler

Educational Experience:

Stage II ( At University of Minnesota Duluth):
Technical Director: Fools & Madmen Des. Dan Gabel

2012

2011
2011
2011

2010

2009

2008

2009
2009
2008
2008
2008
2007
2007
2007

2010



Wonderful World

Shape of Things

Typed Out

Hot Trash

Aria De Capo

Stop Kiss
Assistant Technical Director /Scenic ~ Boy'’s Life
Designer:
Assistant Technical Director: Proof
University of Minnesota Duluth Department of Theatre (Duluth, MN)
Scenic Design: Pagliacci

Suor Angelica
Technical Director: Crimes of the Heart
Assistant Technical Director: Hummingbirds
Master Carpenter: Is He Dead?

Urinetown: The Musical

The Factory Girls

Action Reaction Dance Concert
Sausage!

Sugar

Much Ado About Nothing
Falstaff

The Diviners

Seussical: The Musical

Dear Finder

Bus Stop

A Flea In Her Ear

Dinner With Friends

Handing Down the Names

The Singular Life Of Albert Nobbs
Crazy For You

Scenic Carpenter:

Lighting Crew: A Street Car Named Desire
Life Is A Dream
Handing Down The Names
Employment:
Creede Repertory Theatre (Coming Summer 2012)
P.O. Box 269

124 Main Street, Second Floor

Creede, CO 81130

Phone: 719.658.2540 (Administrative Office)
(May 2012 to August 2012)

Position: Master Carpenter

Bay Street Theatre

The Long Wharf

PO Box 810

Sag Harbor, NY, 11963

Phone: (631) 725-0818 (Administrative Office)
(May 2011 to August 2011) @ $125 a Wk Stipend

Des
Des
Des
Des
Des
Des
CC

TD:
Dir.
TD:

Dir.
Dir.

Des.

TD.
TD:
TD:
TD:
TD:
TD:
TD:
TD:
TD:
TD:
TD:
TD:
TD:
TD:
TD:
TD:
TD:
TD:

MC: Mark Harvey
MC: Mark Harvey
MC: Mark Harvey

. Sarah Solbrig
. Mariya Hawks

. Nick Gosen
. Jon Berry
. CC Keith

. Ashley Woods &

Keith
Alex Flinner
Josh Hinke

David Premack

Regina Zona
Regina Zona

Mark Engler
John Heil

Mark Engler
John Heil

John Heil

John Heil

John Heil

Mark Engler
Mark Engler
Mark Engler
Mark Engler
Mark Engler
Mark Engler
Mark Engler
Mark Engler
Mark Engler
Mark Engler
Mark Engler

Eric Gustafson

2010
2009
2009
2009
2008
2008

2008

2007

2010
2010
2009
2008
2010
2007
2010
2010
2009
2009
2009
2009
2008
2008
2008
2008
2007
2007
2006
2006
2006
2007
2007
2007



Position: Scenic Carpenter
Duties:
+¢ Build scenery for 3 production a season.
¢ Load In and Strike scenery for 2 productions.
¢ Maintain a clean and safe workspace.
¢ Miscellaneous duties as needed.

VEE Corporation, Production Services
504 Malcolm Ave SE STE 200
Minneapolis, MN 55414
(612) 378-2561 (Main)
(612) 238- 1028 (Steve Bergman — Shop Foreman)
(June 2010 to October 2010) @ $12.50 Hr.
Position: Driver/ Buyer/ Overhire
Duties:
¢ Drive a 14’ box truck to meet the needs of the company.
¢ To buy materials as needed for jobs.
*¢ Work in the shop as general labor as needed.
¢ Maintain a clean and safe work area.

Sieur Du luth Summer Arts Festival
1215 Ordean Court
Duluth, MN 55812
(218) 726-8778) (Pat Dennis)
(May 2007 —August 2009 Summer) @ Stipend $3,000 for the summer
Position: Scenic Carpenter/ Run Crew
Duties:
+¢ Build scenery for 3 productions for summer season.
+*¢ Run Shows backstage.
¢ Maintain a clean and safe workspace.

University of Minnesota Duluth
1215 Ordean Court
Duluth, MN 55812
(218) 726-8562 (office)
(September 2007 to May 2010 School Year) @ $7.50 Hr. start - $8.00 Hr. End
Position: Scenic Carpenter
Duties:
+¢ Build scenery for 5 productions a season.
¢ Mentoring students about tools, materials and construction technique.
¢ Maintain a clean and safe workspace.

References:
Scott Bartley: Steve Bergman: Mark Engler: Curtis Phillips: Mark Harvey:
Technical Director Shop Foreman Technical Director Associate Professor Professor
Bay Street Theatre VEE North Dakota State Scenic Designer Lighting Designer
ProductionTD@gmail.com  Corporation, University University of University of
(860) 604-5883 Production mark.engler@ndsu.edu  Minnesota Duluth Minnesota Duluth
Services (701) 231-7706 cphillip@d.umn.edu mharvey@d.umn.edu
steveb@vee.com (218) 726-7444 (218) 726-8776

(612) 238-1028



