Bethany Mae Reinfeld

Technical Director Assistant Technical Director Master Carpenter Scenic Carpenter Scenic Designer

bmr@bethanyreinfeld.com (612) 695-8834 (cell) www.bethanyreinfeld.com 3532 1st Ave South Minneapolis, MN 55408

Education:

B.F.A. in Design Tech (emphasis in Scenic Design and Technical Direction) from the University of Minnesota Duluth in May 2010.

University of Minnesota Duluth - 1049 University Drive, Duluth, MN 55812 Graduated 2010

High School: South High School – 3131 19	9 th Ave So. Minneapolis MN, 55407 – Gradu	ated 2006	
	Professional Experience:		
Creede Repertory Theatre (Creede, Master Carpenter	<u>CO):</u>	Summer	r 2012
Wayzata Central Middle School (Wa Technical Director/ Scenic Designer:	nyzata, MN): Beauty and the Beast Jr. (In Progress)	Dir. Chris Larson Des. Bethany Reinfeld	2012
Bay Street Theatre (Sag Harbor, NY Scenic Carpenter:): Enter Laughing: The Musical Betty's Summer Vacation Tru	TD. Scott Bartley TD. Scott Bartley TD. Scott Bartley	2011 2011 2011
The Play Ground (Duluth, MN): Technical Director/ Scenic Designer:	Leaves of Glass	Dir. Geoff Conklin Des. Bethany Reinfeld	2010
Minnesota Ballet (Duluth, MN): Scenic Carpenter:	The Nutcracker	TD: Curtis Phillips	2009
Renegade Comedy Theatre (Duluth, Technical Director/ Scenic Designer:	MN): Last Of The Red Hot Lovers	Dir. Josh Hinke Des. Bethany Reinfeld	2008
Sieur Du Luth Summer Arts Festiva Carpenter/ Scenic Painter/ Run Crew:	Footloose The Ice Fishing Play Samson Et Delilah El Trovatore Mouse Trap Lucia Di Lammermoor Carman A Year With Frog And Toad	TD. Mark Engler	2009 2009 2008 2008 2008 2007 2007
	Educational Experience		

Educational Experience:

Stage	TT	(A 4	Linixa		of Minr	ancata.	Duluth).
STAGE		Δ	i inive	reitv	AT VIINT	10chta	I JIIIIIII III

Fools & Madmen Technical Director: Des. Dan Gabel 2010

	Wonderful World	Des. Sarah Solbrig	2010			
	Shape of Things	Des. Mariya Hawks	2009			
	Typed Out	Des. Nick Gosen	2009			
	Hot Trash	Des. Jon Berry	2009			
	Aria De Capo	Des. CC Keith	2008			
	Stop Kiss	Des. Ashley Woods &	2008			
	•	CC Keith				
Assistant Technical Director /Scenic	Boy's Life	TD: Alex Flinner	2008			
Designer:	•	Dir. Josh Hinke				
Assistant Technical Director:	Proof	TD: David Premack	2007			
University of Minnesota Duluth De	partment of Theatre (Duluth, MN)					
Scenic Design:	Pagliacci	Dir. Regina Zona	2010			
\mathcal{E}	Suor Angelica	Dir. Regina Zona	2010			
Technical Director:	Crimes of the Heart	Des. Eric Gustafson	2009			
Assistant Technical Director:	Hummingbirds	TD. Mark Engler	2008			
Master Carpenter:	Is He Dead?	TD: John Heil	2010			
-	Urinetown: The Musical	TD: Mark Engler	2007			
Scenic Carpenter:	The Factory Girls	TD: John Heil	2010			
	Action Reaction Dance Concert	TD: John Heil	2010			
	Sausage!	TD: John Heil	2009			
	Sugar	TD: John Heil	2009			
	Much Ado About Nothing	TD: Mark Engler	2009			
	Falstaff	TD: Mark Engler	2009			
	The Diviners	TD: Mark Engler	2008			
	Seussical: The Musical	TD: Mark Engler	2008			
	Dear Finder	TD: Mark Engler	2008			
	Bus Stop	TD: Mark Engler	2008			
	A Flea In Her Ear	TD: Mark Engler	2007			
	Dinner With Friends	TD: Mark Engler	2007			
	Handing Down the Names	TD: Mark Engler	2006			
	The Singular Life Of Albert Nobbs	TD: Mark Engler	2006			
	Crazy For You	TD: Mark Engler	2006			
Lighting Crew:	A Street Car Named Desire	MC: Mark Harvey	2007			
	Life Is A Dream	MC: Mark Harvey	2007			
	Handing Down The Names	MC: Mark Harvey	2007			
Employment:						

Employment:

Creede Repertory Theatre (Coming Summer 2012)

P.O. Box 269

124 Main Street, Second Floor

Creede, CO 81130

Phone: 719.658.2540 (Administrative Office)

(May 2012 to August 2012) <u>Position:</u> Master Carpenter

Bay Street Theatre The Long Wharf PO Box 810 Sag Harbor, NY, 11963

Phone: (631) 725-0818 (Administrative Office) (May 2011 to August 2011) @ \$125 a Wk Stipend

Position: Scenic Carpenter

Duties:

- ❖ Build scenery for 3 production a season.
- ❖ Load In and Strike scenery for 2 productions.
- ❖ Maintain a clean and safe workspace.
- Miscellaneous duties as needed.

VEE Corporation, Production Services 504 Malcolm Ave SE STE 200 Minneapolis, MN 55414 (612) 378-2561 (Main)

(612) 238- 1028 (Steve Bergman – Shop Foreman)

(June 2010 to October 2010) @ \$12.50 Hr.

Position: Driver/ Buyer/ Overhire

Duties:

- ❖ Drive a 14' box truck to meet the needs of the company.
- To buy materials as needed for jobs.
- ❖ Work in the shop as general labor as needed.
- Maintain a clean and safe work area.

Sieur Du luth Summer Arts Festival 1215 Ordean Court Duluth, MN 55812

(218) 726-8778) (Pat Dennis)

(May 2007 – August 2009 Summer) @ Stipend \$3,000 for the summer

Position: Scenic Carpenter/ Run Crew

Duties:

- ❖ Build scenery for 3 productions for summer season.
- * Run Shows backstage.
- ❖ Maintain a clean and safe workspace.

University of Minnesota Duluth

1215 Ordean Court

Duluth, MN 55812

(218) 726-8562 (office)

(September 2007 to May 2010 School Year) @ \$7.50 Hr. start - \$8.00 Hr. End

Position: Scenic Carpenter

Duties:

- ❖ Build scenery for 5 productions a season.
- Mentoring students about tools, materials and construction technique.
- Maintain a clean and safe workspace.

		References:		
Scott Bartley:	Steve Bergman:	Mark Engler:	Curtis Phillips:	Mark Harvey:
Technical Director	Shop Foreman	Technical Director	Associate Professor	Professor
Bay Street Theatre	VEE	North Dakota State	Scenic Designer	Lighting Designer
ProductionTD@gmail.com	Corporation,	University	University of	University of
(860) 604-5883	Production	mark.engler@ndsu.edu	Minnesota Duluth	Minnesota Duluth
	Services	(701) 231-7706	cphillip@d.umn.edu	mharvey@d.umn.edu
	steveb@vee.com		(218) 726-7444	(218) 726-8776
	(612) 238-1028			